
 
 

Page 1 of 3 

 

 

Materiel and Procurement Services 

200 Kent Street, Station 9W071 

Ottawa, Ontario 

K1A 0E6                   

 

FP802-160045 

May 16, 2016 

 

 

Subject:  Invitation to Tender: FP802-160045 

 

Title:  Pier and Tower Replacement – LL1471 Safety Bay 

 

Location:  Kenora, Ontario 
 

  

ADDENDUM:  NO. 01 

 

Further to the above mentioned Invitation to Tender documentation previously posted on the Government 

Electronic Tendering Site (GETS), BuyandSell.gc.ca, Addendum (#01) is hereby issued.  

 

Department of Fisheries and Oceans  

 

Bid Closing Date: Friday, May 20, 2016 

Time: 14:00 Hours (2:00 pm) Eastern Daylight Time (EDT) 

RFP File No: FP802-160045 

 

 
 

**PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES TO THIS SOLICITATION** 

 

 

1. Please delete: 

In « SOW – PIER AND TOWER REPLACEMENT », Section: 011100 General Instructions; Part 

1 – General; 1.8 Completion, Scheduling and Planning of the Works: 
 

.3 Work shall be completed no later than November 30
th

, 2016 unless otherwise negotiated 

and approved in writing.   

 
And  

 

Please insert: 

 In « SOW – PIER AND TOWER REPLACEMENT », Section: 011100 General 

Instructions; Part 1 – General; 1.8 Completion, Scheduling and Planning of the Works: 

 

.3 Work shall be completed no later than December 31
st
, 2016 unless otherwise 

negotiated and approved in writing.   

 

 



 
 

Page 2 of 3 

 

 

 

 

 

QUESTIONS and ANSWERS 

 

1. Question from Bidder: 

Upon closer review of this tender opportunity, we noticed that the drawing is titled "Gull Rock 

Shoal/ Lake Muskoka" is there a drawing for the Safety Bay project?  
                             

 DFO Answer 01: 

The installation shown in the drawings was previously installed at Gull Rock Shoal / Lake 

Muskoka.   The Canadian Coast Guard’s (CCG) intent of this contract is to install the same at 

LL1471 Safety Bay.   Modifications in consideration of the site conditions should be anticipated 

and will be addressed onsite with the successful bidder. 
 

2. Question from Bidder: 

The specification indicates work to be completed by November 30, 2016 while the notice of 

proposed procurement indicates December 31, 2016, which date is the correct date? 
                             

 DFO Answer 02: 

The intent is that field work be completed no later than December 31, 2016.    

 

 

 

 

 

All other Terms and Conditions for this requirement remain unchanged. 

 

 
Tenderers are to acknowledge this Addendum by signing in the space provided below and enclosing a 

copy of this document with their tender submission. 

 
 

Yours truly,  

 

Julie Michelle Tremblay 

Senior Procurement Officer 

Tel: (613) 998-1614  

E-mail: Julie.Michelle.Tremblay@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Julie.Michelle.Tremblay@dfo-mpo.gc.ca


 
 

Page 3 of 3 

 

 

 
 

 

 

RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGED 

 

 Name of Company___________________________________________ 

 

 Signature ___________________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 


